

December 9, 2019

NG-19-0137 10 CFR 50.90

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555-0001

Duane Arnold Energy Center Docket No. 50-331 Renewed Op. License No. DPR-49

Subject: Supplement to Response to Request for Additional Information Relating to

Proposed Changes to the Emergency Plan for Permanently Defueled

Condition

Reference: D. Curtland (NextEra Energy Duane Arnold, LLC) to USNRC, "Response

to Request for Additional Information Relating to Proposed Changes to the Emergency Plan for Permanently Defueled Condition," NG-19-0124, dated

October 28, 2019 (ML19301A529)

In the referenced letter, NextEra Energy Duane Arnold, LLC (NEDA) committed to providing an ERO Drill to validate the proposed ERO changes. The commitment stated that the NRC and FEMA will be notified of the date in advance, and offered the opportunity to observe. This letter revises that commitment to include advance notification of the drill date to the OROs with an offer to participate.

This letter contains no new commitments.

This additional information does not impact the 10 CFR 50.92 evaluation of "No Significant Hazards Consideration" previously provided in the referenced application.

In accordance with 10 CFR 50.91, a copy of this letter is being forwarded to the State of lowa designee.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Mike Davis, Licensing Manager at (319) 851-7032.

Document Control Desk NG-19-0137 Page 2 of 2

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on December 9, 2019.

Dean Curtland

Site Director, Duane Arnold Energy Center

NextEra Energy Duane Arnold, LLC

Enclosure

cc: Regional Administrator, USNRC, Region III

Resident Inspector, USNRC, Duane Arnold Energy Center Project Manager, USNRC, Duane Arnold Energy Center

State of Iowa